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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2616

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 NOVEMBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 38-2016)

2616.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What (a) is the current status of the investigation into CAS 199/06/2016 opened at the Khayelitsha Police Station, (b) are the offences contained in the docket, (c) is the (i) rank and (ii) name of the investigating officer and (d) are the full details of all feedback given to the family in terms of the (aa) content of, (bb) dates on which and (cc) the means through which the feedback was given?
NW3029E

REPLY:

(a)	The case docket, Khayelitsha CAS 199/06/2016 is still under investigation.  The cell phone records have been requested from the service provider to be analysed. This will assist in identifying and tracing the suspects.

(b)	The offence is house robbery.

(c)(i) & (ii)	The details of the investigating officer cannot be disclosed to allow the investigation to be conducted without fear or favour.

(d)(aa)	The complainant has been provided with feedback relating to the case 	number, the particulars of the investigating officer as well as the 	status of the investigation.

(d)(bb)	Feedback was provided to the complainant on 2016-06-07 and 2016-06-29.

(d)(cc)	Feedback was provided to the complainant by means of cell phone 	communication.





